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18.12 Sales finance companies' new paper purchased and balances outstanding, by class of goods, 
1972-75 (million dollars) 

Class of goods Paper purchased Balances outstanding Dec. 31 

Consumer goods 
New passenger cars 
Used passenger cars 
Radio and television sets, household appliances, 

furniture and other consumer goods 

Commercial and industrial goods 
New commercial vehicles 
Used commercial vehicles 
Other commercial goods 

Tolal 

1972 

941 
445 
179 

317 

1,076 
576 
94 

406 

2,017 

1973 

1,080 
515 
186 

379 

1,383 
784 
111 
488 

2,463 

1974 

1,127 
548 
199 

380 

1,453 
838 
120 
495 

2,580 

1975 

1.041 
546 
185 

310 

1,560 
871 
119 
570 

2,602 

1972 

1,025 
530 
204 

291 

1,204 
607 

86 
511 

2,229 

1973 

/, 150 
609 
200 

341 

1.529 
826 
115 
588 

2,679 

1974 

1,168 
617 
203 

348 

1,870 
1,049 

134 
687 

3,038 

1975 

/, 156 
638 
201 

317 

2.080 
1,122 

151 
807 

3,236 

18.13 Consumer credit balances outstanding, selected holders, 1955-75 (million dollars) 

Item 1970 1974' 1975 

Instalment financing by sales finance 
and consumer loan companies' 

Cash loans 
Under $1,500 
Over $1,500 

Chartered banks 
Quebec savings banks 
Life insurance companies policy 

loans 
Credit unions and caisses populaires 
Department stores 
Furniture, TV, radio and household 

appliance store loans 
Other retail dealers 
Other credit card issuers 
Public utility companies 
Trust and mortgage companies 

Total 

616 

89 
173 
441 

2 

250 
174 
226 

175 
351 

20 

2,517 

886 

392 
100 
857 

6 

344 
433 
368 

195 
397 

43 

1,198 

628 
348 

2,241 
16 

411 
813 
575 

167 
571 

72 
116 

1,136 

525 
1,190 
4,663 

22 

759 
1,493 

720 

148 
683 
186 
181 

11,706 

1,169 

296 
1,501 

10,817 
44 

1,066 
2,762 
1,126 

907 
274 
271 
145 

20,566 

1,156 

252 
1,504 
13,175 

58 

1,149 
3,243 
1,232 

192 
994 
338 
111 
199 

23,769 

'Data for years after 1970 show principal amount outstanding only, excluding unearned interest and other finance charges. 

18.14 Summary statistics of m^jor traveller accommodation groups, 1973 and 1974 

Accommodation group Locations 
No. 

4,984 
4,032 

455 
2,756 
1,884 
2,910 

17,021 

4,893 
4,067 

393 
2,573 
1,945 
3,057 

16,929 

Rooms 
No. 

179,294 
71,559 

3,459 
1,234 

954 
252 

255,752 

181,680 
73,391 

2,883 
991 

1,068 
395 

260,408 

Cabins 
and 
cottages 
No. 

3,660 
3,494 

90 
22,363 
13,465 
3,321 

46,394 

3,949 
3,557 

33 
21,008 
13,637 
3,581 

45,765 

Tent 
trailer 
spaces 
No. 

3,121 
5,026 

243 
8,139 
7,315 

251,427 

285,271 

2,322 
5,135 

44 
7,992 
7,892 

284,029 

307,415 

Total 
receipts 

S'OOO 

1,556,227 
235,191 

2,754 
33,015 
41,005 
50,624 

1,928,816 

1,852,764 
271,004 

2,589 
33,861 
46,638 
64,123 

2,270,979 

1973 
Hotels 
Motels 
Tourist homes 
Tourist courts and cabins 
Out fitters 
Tent and trailer campgrounds 

Total 

1974 
Hotels 
Motels 
Tourist homes 
Tourist courts and cabins 
Outfitters 
Tent and trailer campgrounds 

Total 


