18.12 Sales finance companies' new paper purchased and balances outstanding, by class of goods, 1972-75 (million dollars)

Class of goods	Paper purchased				Balances outstanding Dec. 31			
	1972	1973	1974	1975	1972	1973	1974	1975
Consumer goods New passenger cars Used passenger cars Radio and television sets, household appliances, Turniture and other consumer goods	941 445 179	1,080 515 186 379	1.127 548 199 380	7.041 546 185 310	7.025 530 204 291	1.150 609 200	1.168 617 203	1.156 638 201
Commercial and industrial goods New commercial vehicles Used commercial vehicles Other commercial goods	1,076 576 94 406	1,383 784 111 488	1.453 838 120 495	7.560 871 119 570	1,204 607 86 511	1,529 826 115 588	1.870 1.049 134 687	2.080 1,122 151 807
Total	2.017	2,463	2,580	2,602	2,229	2.679	3,038	3,236

18.13 Consumer credit balances outstanding, selected holders, 1955-75 (million dollars)

Item	1955	1960	1965	1970	1974r	1975
Instalment financing by sales finance		1000	11.6			
and consumer loan companies	616	886	1,198	1,136	1.169	1,156
Cash loans				46.4.3000	00.000	dy odlo
Under \$1,500	89	392	628	525	296	252
Over \$1,500	173	100	348	1.190	1,501	1.504
Chartered banks	441	857	2.241	4.663	10.817	13,175
Quebec savings banks	2	6	16	22	44	58
Life insurance companies policy				45		5,0
loans	250	344	411	759	1.066	1,149
Credit unions and caisses populaires	174	433	813	1,493	2.762	3.243
Department stores	226	368	575	720	1.126	1,232
Furniture, TV, radio and household					6.6040	
appliance store loans	175	195	167	148	188	192
Other retail dealers	351	397	571	683	907	994
Other credit card issuers	20	43	72	186	274	338
Public utility companies	3.5	9.4	116	181	271	277
Trust and mortgage companies	3.5		4.4	1.1	145	199
Total	2,517	4,021	7.157	11,706	20,566	23,769

¹Data for years after 1970 show principal amount outstanding only, excluding unearned interest and other linance charges.

18.14 Summary statistics of major traveller accommodation groups, 1973 and 1974

Accommodation group	Locations No.	Rooms No.	Cabins and cottages No.	Tent trailer	Total receipts
				Spaces No.	
1973 Hotels	4,984	179,294	3,660	3,121	1,566,227
Motels Tourist homes	4,032 455	71.559 3,459	3.494 90	5,026 243	235,191 2,754
Tourist courts and cabins Outfitters	2,756 1,884	1.234 954	22.363 13,466	8,139 7,315	33,015 41,005
Tent and trailer campgrounds	2,910	252	3,321	261,427	50,624
Total	17,021	256,752	46,394	285,271	1,928,816
1974		7574750	2.74	5.744	-0.044 a.1
Hotels	4,893	181,680	3,949	2,322	1,852,764
Motels Tourist homes	4,067	73,391 2,883	3,557	5,136	271,004 2,589
Tourist nomes Tourist courts and cabins	2,573	991	21,008	7,992	33,861
Outfitters	1,946	1.068	13.637	7.892	46,638
Tent and trailer campgrounds	3,057	395	3,581	284,029	64,123
Total	16,929	260,408	45,765	307,415	2,270,979